[bookmark: _Hlk11924167][bookmark: _Hlk11924168]BERRIEN COUNTY FOSTER PARENT ORIENTATION SCHEDULE
January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025

RSVP is NOT required for orientations 

Thank you for your interest. We have daytime and evening orientation options available. In order to attend orientation, we encourage you to download Microsoft teams on your laptop or desktop for free by clicking here OR by downloading the app via Apple or Android store on your smart phone.. If you have any questions, feel free to contact us via phone at 269-934-2272 or email Clayt11@michigan.gov
	Date
	Presenter 
	Time
	Access Information (Click OR Dial)

	Wednesday, January 08, 2025

	Emily Gruber
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 992 891 568#

	Thursday, January 16, 2025

	Tuesday Clay
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316  Conference ID: 226 621 830#

	Tuesday, January 21, 2025
	Emily Gruber
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316  Conference ID:  226 621 830#

	Wednesday, January 29, 2025

	Tuesday Clay
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 169 008 098#

	Tuesday, February 04, 2025

	Emily Gruber
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 438 410 797#

	Wednesday, February 12, 2025

	Tuesday Clay
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Need help?  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  422 098 709#

	Thursday, February 20, 2025

	Emily Gruber
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 535 302 338#

	Tuesday, February 25, 2025

	Tuesday Clay

	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 894 171 540#

	Wednesday, March 05, 2025

	Allison Murphy
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 983 252 713#

	Thursday, March 13, 2025

	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 796 582 037#

	Tuesday, March 18, 2025

	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  817 134 249#

	Wednesday, March 26, 2025

	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 989 608 961#

	Thursday, April 03, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 906 665 791#

	Tuesday, April 08, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  935 196 148#

	Wednesday, April 16, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  360 752 45#

	Thursday, April 24, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now 
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  570 299 191#

	Tuesday, April 29, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  301 586 870#

	Thursday, May 01, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  616 074 00#

	Tuesday, May 06, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  112 506 74#

	Wednesday, May 14, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  983 717 929#

	Thursday, May 22, 2025
	TBD

	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 822 928 775#

	Tuesday, May 27, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	[bookmark: _Hlk109211698]Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 280 375 966#

	Tuesday, June 03, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 184 796 041#

	Thursday, June 12, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 129 214 971#

	Wednesday, June 18, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 714 498 379#

	Tuesday, June 24, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 527 262 685#

	Tuesday, July 01, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 329 790 436#

	Wednesday, July 09, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 305 183 193#

	Thursday, July 17, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 422 553 906#

	Wednesday, July 23, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	[bookmark: _Hlk109211743]Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 176 470 605#

	Tuesday, July 29, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 808 866 781#

	Tuesday, August 05, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 351 506 189#

	Wednesday, August 13, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 567 243 222# 

	Thursday, August 21, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 628 729 27#

	Tuesday, August 26, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click: Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 834 461 175#

	Thursday, September 04, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click: C
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID: 424 056 821#

	Wednesday, September 10, 2025
	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  425 119 060#

	Tuesday, September 16, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  497 083 749#

	Thursday, September 25, 2025
	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  307 334 098#

	Tuesday, September 30, 2025
	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:  965 819 986#

	Tuesday, October 07, 2025

	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   563 967 435#

	Wednesday, October 15, 2025

	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   756 312 297#

	Tuesday, October 23, 2025

	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   268 944 507#

	Thursday, October 28, 2024

	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   384 962 460#

	Thursday, November 06, 2025

	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   536 780 87#

	Wednesday, November 12, 2025

	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   235 035 494#

	Tuesday, November 18, 2024

	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   723 182 890#

	Tuesday, November 25, 2025

	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   989 217 644#

	Thursday, December 04, 2025

	TBD
	5:30 PM – 7:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   231 673 325#

	Wednesday, December 09, 2025

	TBD
	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   391 907 409#

	Wednesday, December 17, 2025

	TBD
	1:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Click:  Join the meeting now
Dial: +1 248-509-0316   Conference ID:   749 571 514#
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